
11/2/2018

4,593,827.46
191,951.22
55,744.50

1,671,097.18
4,924,677.48

38,218,506.14
39,200.68

64,903,573.11

0.00
114,598,577.77

Diesel Fuel - State Construction Transfer ($.025 per gallon) 3,365,255.65

State Boating Act Fund Transfer 420,000.00

Grade Crossing Protection Fund Transfer 3,500,000.00

Vehicle Inspection Fund Transfer 0.00

Revenue Administration Expense 3,726,466.93

Transportation Administration Expense 1,462,184.67

Secretary of State Administration Expense 0.00

Auditor General - Audit Expense Transfer Out 0.00

Court of Claims Expense 128.62

Refunds to Non-Taxable Users 1,300,300.98

IFTA Payments to Other States 637,405.35
14,411,742.20

100,186,835.57

45.60% Department of Transportation

63.00% Road Fund 28,781,674.12

37.00% State Construction Fund 16,903,522.90
45,685,197.02

54.40% Local Governments

49.10% Municipalities 26,760,304.53

16.74% Counties over 1,000,000 9,123,574.29

18.27% Counties -all other 9,957,449.36

15.89% Road Districts 8,660,310.37

54,501,638.55

100,186,835.57

REVENUES

State of Illinois
Department of Transportation

Apportionment of Motor Fuel Tax
Deposited In The Motor Fuel Tax Fund

During The Month of October 2018

Amount

Total Revenues

Total Local Govts.

Total Distribution

Date
10/03/2018
10/11/2018
10/12/2018
10/18/2018
10/19/2018
10/25/2018
10/26/2018
10/31/2018

Refunds/Voided Warrants

DEDUCTIONS

Total Deductions

Amount To Be 
Distributed

DISTRIBUTION

Total Dept Transp.


